

गुरु गोरक्षनाथ इंस्ट्ट्यूट ऑफ मेडिकल साइंसेस,आयुर्वेद संकाय

Guru Gorakshnath Institute of Medical Sciences - Faculty of Ayurveda

Constituent unit of Mahayogi Gorakhnath University Gorakhpur Established under UGC ACT 1956 SECTION 2(f) Aarogya Dham, Balapar Road, Sonbarsa-273007 (UP)

Date: 12/10/2023

Ref. No. GGIMS/AY/23-24/686

NOTICE

The college council has been reconstituted with following members with effect from 12/10/2023.

S.No.	Name	Designation & Dept	Position
1.	Prof. Dr. Manjunatha NS	Principal,	Chairperson
		Prof & HOD	
		Swasthavritta	
2.	Prof. Dr. Mini KV	Prof. & HOD,	Member
		Rachana Sharir	
3.	Prof.Dr. Giridhara Vedantam	Prof. & HOD	Member
		Dravyaguna	
4.	Prof .Dr. Gopikrishna S Acharya	Prof. & HOD	Member
		Roga Nidana	
5.	Prof .Dr. Reshmi Pushpan	Prof. & HOD	Member
		Agada Tantra	
6.	Prof. Dr. Shantibhushan Handur	Prof. & HOD	Member
		Samhita & Siddhanta	
7.	Prof .Dr. Devi R Nair	Prof. & HOD,	Member
		Kriya Sharir	
8.	Prof. Dr. Naveena Kodlady	Prof. & HOD	Member
		Rasashastra & BK	Secretary



(Prof. Dr. Manjunatha NS) **Principal**

C.C.to:

- 1. Vice Chancellor, MGUG, Gorakhpur
- 2. Registrar, MGUG, Gorakhpur
- 2. Committee members
- 3. Guard file





गुरु गोरक्षनाथ इंस्ट्टियूट ऑफ मेडिकल साइंसेस,आयुर्वेद संकाय Guru Gorakshnath Institute of Medical Sciences - Faculty of Ayurveda

Constituent unit of Mahayogi Gorakhnath University Gorakhpur Established under UGC ACT 1956 SECTION 2(f) Aarogya Dham, Balapar Road, Sonbarsa-273007 (UP)

College Council Committee

Main role of the college council committee is body to advice and to assist the Principal in all academic and administrative matters.

Functions of College Council:

- 1. Scrutinize and approve the proposals with regard to courses of study, academic regulations, curricula, syllabi and modifications thereof, instructional and evaluation arrangements, methods, procedures relevant thereto.
- 2. Make regulations for sports, extra-curricular activities, and proper maintenance and functioning of the playgrounds and hostels.
- 3. Recommend to the Governing Body proposals for institution of new programmes of study
- 4. Maintenance of the academic standards, planning, coordination, development and review of the curriculum and other academic works.
- 5. Recommend to the Governing Body institution of scholarships, studentships, fellowships, prizes and medals, and to frame regulations for the award of the same.
- 6. Advise the Governing Body on suggestions(s) pertaining to academic affairs made by it.
- 7. Perform such other functions as may be assigned by the Governing Body

Chairman:

Role - Chairs the meetings of the college council and takes the decisions based on the suggestions of the members. Responsible for implementation of decisions taken in the college council.

Member Secretary:

Role - Issues notices of council meetings in consultation with the Principal. The secretary prepares and keeps the proceedings of the meetings.

Members

Role – To participate in the meetings of college council with valuable suggestions regarding academic and administrative aspects of the college.

To review of all activities of the institute and to propose new activities with policy frame work.

To assist the Principal in implementation of decisions taken by college council



886728745, 0551-2960611